NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD RFP-2023-060 – AIRPORT PARKING AND SHUTTLE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

DATE OF NOTIFICATION: January 23, 2024

Milwaukee County has reviewed the proposals received in response to RFP-2023-060 Airport Parking and Shuttle Operations Management.

It is the County's intent to award an agreement to:

SP Plus Corporation

Please note that the final contract award is contingent upon the successful negotiation of a contract with Milwaukee County and the approval of Milwaukee County officials.

Thank you for submitting a proposal related to the above solicitation. Unsuccessful proposers may protest this determination as provided in Milwaukee County General Ordinances Chapter §32.26: Protest and Appeal Procedure.

Sincerely,

Sara Torres RFP Administrator (414) 316-7770